
List of Participants 5th Evaluation Workshop 8 - 9 December 2008 Kampala
Mr/Ms Name Fam-name Institution City Country e-mail1 phone fax
Mr. Teddy Ditsabatho Water Utility Center Gaborone Botsuana TDitsabatho@wuc.bw +267 3975 179 / 3932 136 +267 3975 187
Mr. Daniel Jacca Kenya Bureau of Standards Nairobi Kenya koechd@kebs.org
Ms. Mapaseka Makhaba Lesotho mmakhaba@wasa.co.ls

Mr. Willy Muyila Malawi Bureau of Standards Malawi
willymuyila@mbsmw.org   
isaacchirwa@mbsmw.org

Mr. Ghansyam Seedyah Mauritius Bureau of Standards Mauritius

GSeedyah@msb.intnet.mu  
shghoorun@mbs.intnet.mu  
gseedyat@msb.intnet.mu

Ms. Merylinda Conradie Namwater Windhuk Namibia ConradieM@namwater.com.na +264 61 710000 +264 61 7133257
Ms. Justin Endjala Namwater Windhuk Namibia EndjalaJ@namwater.com.na +264 61 710000 +264 61 7133257
Ms. Imogen van Rooi City of Windhuk Windhuk Namibia ijv@windhoekcc.org.na +264 61 2903458 +264 61 2903453
Mr. Donald Masuku SADCMET c/o SANMI Pretoria South Africa dmasuku@nmisa.org +27 12 841 3898 +27 12 841 2131
Ms. Constance Modika South African Bureau of Standards Pretoria South Africa ModikaC@sabs.co.za +27 12 428 6383 +27 12 428 6019
Mr. John Peart South African National Accreditation Service Pretoria South Africa johnp@sanas.co.za +27 12 3943775

Ms. Zanele Sgwane Swaziland
zanelesgwane@webmail.co.za  
Khanyac@gov.sw +268 404 0234 / 404 123/2/3

+268 404 2436/404 
4330/404 5214

Ms. Kezia Mbwambo Tanzania Bureau of Standards Dar es Salaam Tanzania
kmbwambo@yahoo.co.uk  
info@tbs.tz.org

Ms. Margaret Sekala Mazhamo Zambia mazhamoms@yahoo.com +260-1-252855/252873/252875 +260-1-2528

Ms. Naume Mandizha ZIMLAB Zimbabwe zimlab@africaonline.co.zw
+263 4 4814 90/487545 / +263 
4 912 431329 (cell) +263 4 481 445

Ms. Penia Mubika Zimbabwe
sazlabs@mweb.co.zw  
sazcft@mweb.co.zw

+263 4 753 800/1/2 / +263 4 
912 431329 (cell) +263 4 7491 81

Mr. Michael Koch ISWA Univ. Stuttgart Stuttgart Germany michael.koch@iswa.uni-stuttgart.de +49 711 685 65444 +49 711 685 55444

Mr. Halfani Hayeshi Tanzania
hhayeshi@barrick.com  
hayeshi_h@yahoo.com +255 787660920 

Mr. Vivian Radegonde Seychelles vivianradegonde@hotmail.com 
Isiko Maureen Bangukira Uganda Maurachin16@yahoo.com +256 772360444

Ms. Sara Prins Afrimets Pretoria South Africa Sprins@nmisa.org
Ms. Katrin Luden NLGA Aurich Germany Katrin.luden@gmx.de
Mr. Antonio Semakulu Uganda Sem3k@yahoo.com
Mr. Charles Odongwun Assa Uganda Odongwunassa@yahoo.co.uk
Ms. Christine Nabbengo Uganda nabbengo@gmail.com

A Tabula Uganda amtabula@yahoo.com
S Ahimbisibwe Uganda ahimbisibwe@yahoo.com

Asuman Ratibu Uganda
asumanrat@yahoo.co.uk  
rasuman@uiri.org

Mr. Dentons Kaviiri Uganda National Bureau of Standards Uganda dentons.kaviiri@unbs.go.ug
Mr. Aziz Mukota Uganda National Bureau of Standards Uganda aziz.mukota@unbs.go.ug 
Mr. Keith Muzani Uganda National Bureau of Standards Uganda keith.muzani@unbs.go.ug
Mr. John Matovu Bogere Uganda matovubogere@yahoo.com
Mr. Nehemia Achesa Kenya Bureau of Standards Kenya achesan@kebs.org
Mr. Yves Mong Madagascar mong@moov.mg +261 331487888
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